FORM PTO-1618A Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 09-13-2000



101455755

Patent and Trademerk Office TRADEMARK

U.S. Department of Con



RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

8.28.00

TRADEMARKS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type	Conveyance Type		
New	Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Merger Month Day Year		
Correction of RED Error by applicant Reel # 002092 Frame # 0104	Change of Name		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	X Other re-record to correct reg. 668883		
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name American National Can Compan	07 01 1999		
Formerly	668833		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association		
Other			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ntion Delaware		
Receiving Party			
Name Pechiney Plastic Packaging	g, Inc.		
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 8770 W. Bryn Mawr Avenue			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3) Chicago	IL 60631 Zip Code		
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an			
X Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate			
Other	document from Assignment.)		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz			
FC	DR OFFICE USE ONLY		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patient and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002137 FRAME: 0720

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
	epresentative Name and Addres	S Enter for the first Recei		
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code	and Telephone Number 312-98	84-6867	
Name	Rebecca B. Lederhouse, Esq.			
Address (line 1)	McDermott, Will & Emery	! hereby certify	PATIFICATE OF MAILING y that this correspondence is being no United States Postal Service as first	
Address (line 2)	227 W. Monroe Street	Commissioner f	for Trademarks, 2000 Coursel Stant	
Address (line 3)	Suite 4400	DATE OF DEPO: SIGNATURE: Y	11 11 0 23 00 11 11 0 23 00	
Address (line 4)	Chicago, IL 60606	DATE OF SIGNA	TURE: 82300	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the	attached conveyance docum	ment # 6	
Trademark A	including any attachments. Application Number(s) or Registr	ration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached	
	Trademark Application Number or the Registration			
Trad	emark Application Number(s)	,	on Number(s)	
		668833		
Number of F	Properties Enter the total number of	of properties involved. #	1	
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 13-0206				
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No				
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Pahaaaa	B. Lederhouse		August 23, 2000	
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic R	Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name [
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	ent Name and Address A	rea Code and Telephone Number 312	-984-6867	
Name [Rebecca B. Lederhous	e, Esq.		
Address (line 1)	McDermott, Will & Em	p.:01:04 v	OFFITIFICATE OF MAILING entity that this correspondence is being in the United States Postal Service as first	
Address (line 2)	227 W. Monroe Street	Commission	in an envelope addressed to : Assistant ner for Trademarks, 2900 Crystal Drive	
Address (line 3)	Suite 4400	DATE OF DI SIGNATURE	Henth Chin	
Address (line 4)	Chicago, IL 60606	DATE OF SI	GNATURE: 82300	
Pages	Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	es of the attached conveyance do	cument # 6	
Trademark A	Application Number(s) or	Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached	
Enter either the	Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the	Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT		
Trad	emark Application Number(s)	Registi	ration Number(s)	
<u> </u>				
[
L				
Number of F	Properties Enter the total	number of properties involved.	# 1	
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X				
Denosit A	ccount			
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 13-0206				
	•		Yes X No	
		horization to charge additional fees:	Yes X No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
	,	1/2	August 23, 2000	
Rebecca Name	B. Lederhouse of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	



EXHIBIT A

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (the "Agreement"), dated as of July 1 1999, is entered by and between AMERICAN NATIONAL CAN COMPANY, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 8770 W. Bryn Mawr. Avenue, Chicago, Illinois ("ANC"), and PECHINEY PLASTIC PACKAGING, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 8770 W. Bryn Mawr Avenue, Chicago, Illinois ("Pechiney Plastics").

WHEREAS, ANC and Pechiney Plastics have entered into a Contribution, Assignment and Assumption Agreement, dated as of July 1999 (the "Contribution Agreement");

WHEREAS, the Contribution Agreement requires ANC and Pechiney Plastics to execute and deliver this Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and mutual agreements and covenants set forth herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby anknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

SECTION 1. <u>Definitions</u>. As used in this Agreement, the following terms shall have the meanings set forth below.

"Patents" means the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule A, all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions and reexaminations thereof, and all rights therein provided by international treaties or conventions.

"Trademarks" means the trademarks and service marks set forth on Schedule B, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, all common law rights with respect thereto, all applications and registrations thereof, all rights therein provided by international treaties or conventions, and all extensions and renewals thereof.

SECTION 2. <u>Transfer and Assignment of Intellectual Property</u>. ANC hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Pechiney Plastics all of its right, title and interest in and to the Patents, Trademarks, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks.

SECTION 3. Governmental Filings. ANC shall furnish Pechiney Plastics with such necessary information and reasonable assistance, including execution of such other required

EXECUTION COPY

NYDOCS02/461498 II

SECTION 4. Construction. The parties agree that, to the extent that any terms or provisions of this Agreement differ or conflict with any provision or term of the Contribution Agreement, the applicable terms and provisions of the Contribution Agreement shall control and take precedence.

SECTION 5. Governing Law. This Agreement shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of Illinois, United States of America, without giving effect to the conflicts of law principles thereof.

SECTION 6. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original but all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

EXECUTION COPY

NYDOCS02/461498 11

- Sent by: PLASTIC PKG LEGAL

Sent by: PLASTIC PKG LEGAL

773 399 3215;

08/02/99 7:05PM;#742;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ANC has caused this Agreement to be executed as of the date and year first above written.

AMERICAN NATIONAL CAN COMPANY

Name:

Title:

PECHINEY PLASTIC PACKAGING INC 773 399 3215

AUG 02 1999 19:14

SCHEDULE B

TRADEMARKS

[Schedule to contain the list of Contributed Trademarks set forth in Schedule 1.01B of the Contribution Agreement]

EXECUTION COPY

NYDOCS02/461498 11

SCHEDULE 1.01B

CONTRIBUTED TRADEMARKS

[see attached list]

EXECUTION COPY

NYDOCS02/46149811

SCHEDULE B

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

TRADEMARK/ SERVICE MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE	INT'L CLASS(ES)
DOBIE	668,883	October 28, 1958	21
FLORATAPE (Stylized)	409,894	October 31, 1944	16
FLORAVIEW	798,975	November 23, 1965	16
FRESHTUFF	960,688	June 12, 1973	20
GAMMA	1,855,793	September 27, 1994	21
MED-GARD	1,326,971	March 26, 1985	17
OMNI	1,865,563	December 6, 1994	6, 20
PARAFILM	319,466	November 27, 1934	16
PROCAN	1,949,534	January 16, 1996	20, 21
TUFFTITE	2,200,227	October 27, 1998	16

CHI99 3471298-2.024180.0613

SCHEDULE B

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

TRADEMARK/ SERVICE MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE	INT'L CLASS(ES)
DOBIE	668,883 668,833	October 28, 1958	21
FLORATAPE (Stylized)	409,894	October 31, 1944	16
FLORAVIEW	798,975	November 23, 1965	16
FRESHTUFF	960,688	June 12, 1973	20
GAMMA	1,855,793	September 27, 1994	21
MED-GARD	1,326,971	March 26, 1985	17
OMNI	1,865,563	December 6, 1994	6, 20
PARAFILM	319,466	November 27, 1934	16
PROCAN	1,949,534	January 16, 1996	20, 21
TUFFTITE	2,200,227	October 27, 1998	16

CHI99 3471298-2.024180.0613

RECORDED: 08/23/2000